
Incident Reports: 88 Vehicle Crash Reports: 15
Previous Total: 679 Previous Total: 96

Incident Reports YTD: -23.3% 767 Crash Reports YTD: -14.6% 111
Incident Reports Previous YTD: 1,000 Crash Reports Previous YTD: 130

Traffic Tickets: 107 Warning Tickets: 77
Previous Total: 1,009 Previous Total: 1,244

Traffic Tickets YTD: -20.0% 1,116 Warning Tickets YTD: -36.0% 1,321
Traffic Tickets Previous YTD: 1,395 Warning Tickets Previous YTD: 2,064

Ordinance Violations: 0 Monthly Total: 184
Previous Total: 106 Previous Total: 2,359

Ordinance Violations YTD: 106 Monthly Total YTD: -36.2% 2,543
Ordinance Violations Previous YTD: 530 Monthly Total Previous YTD: 3,989

Arrests: 38 Department Runs: 622
Previous Total: 302 Previous Total: 5,601

Arrests YTD: -20.2% 340 Department Runs YTD: 6,223
Arrests Previous YTD: 426

Gallons of Fuel: 868.07 Total Miles For Month of Report: 11,265.0
Previous Total: 8,752.42 Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD: -9.4% 12,432.0

Gallons of Fuel YTD: -16.6% 9,620.49
Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD: 11,540.73 Average Miles Per Gallon: 13.0

*see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Police Department General Statistical Information
October 2019

Report Information

Citation & Ordinance Information

Arrest Information

Vehicle and Fuel Information

Chief
Paul J. Casey

McCordsville Police Department

           Chief Paul J. Casey



Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,181.0
13-01 0.0 Total YTD: 1,181.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 12,411.0
13-02 0.0 Total YTD: 12,411.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 715.0
14-01 67,508.0 Total YTD: 721.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,554.0
14-02 62,983.0 Total YTD: 2,096.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 13,719.0
14-03 79,352.0 Total YTD: 13,719.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,905.0
15-01 26,650.0 Total YTD: 2,905.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 9,179.0
15-02 8,489.0 Total YTD: 9,326.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 13,214.0
16-01 62,911.0 Total YTD: 14,920.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 4,713.0
17-01 16,521.0 Total YTD: 5,299.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 12,078.0
17-02 28,179.0 Total YTD: 12,762.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 10,743.0
17-03 34,117.0 Total YTD: 12,403.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 86.0
17-04 23,621.0 Total YTD: 142.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 12,869.0
17-05 34,058.0 Total YTD: 13,930.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,310.0
18-01 19,096.0 Total YTD: 2,811.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,470.0
18-02 9,826.0 Total YTD: 2,887.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 799.0
18-03 21,205.0 Total YTD: 2,698.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0
00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0
00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0
00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0
00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0
00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0
00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Total Monthly Mileage:

8,636.0

64,617.0

17,107.0

147.0

Ended

Ended

0.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

0.0

67,514.0

63,525.0

79,352.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

26,650.0

6.0

542.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Vehicle Miles

1,061.0

Ended 1,501.0
20,597.0

1,706.0

586.0

684.0

1,660.0

56.0

35,119.0

28,863.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

35,777.0

23,677.0

23,104.0

Ended 0.0
0.0

Ended 1,417.0
11,243.0

Ended 1,899.0

0.0

Ended 0.0
0.0

Ended 0.0
0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

11,265.0

Ended 0.0
0.0

Ended 0.0


