## McCordsville Police Department

6280 West 800 North McCordsville, IN 46055-9592

**EMERGENCY 911** 

Office: (317) 335-2812 Fax: (317) 335-2811 Web: www.mccordsville.org "Proactively Serving Our Community"



## Police Department General Statistical Information October 2019

		Report	Information			
Incident Reports:		88	Vehicle Crash Reports: 15			
Previous Total:		679	Previous Total:		96	
Incident Reports YTD:	-23.3%	767	Crash Reports YTD:	-14.6%	111	
Incident Reports Previous YTD:		1,000	Crash Reports Previous YTD:			
	Citati	on & Ord	inance Information			
Traffic Tickets:		107	Warning Tickets:		77	
Previous Total:		1,009	Previous Total:			
Traffic Tickets YTD:	-20.0%	1,116	Warning Tickets YTD:	-36.0%	1,321	
Traffic Tickets Previous YTD:		1,395	Warning Tickets Previous YTD:		2,064	
Ordinance Violations:		0	Monthly Total:		184	
Previous Total:		106	Previous Total:		2,359	
Ordinance Violations YTD:		106	Monthly Total YTD:	-36.2%	2,543	
Ordinance Violations Previous YT	D:	530	Monthly Total Previous YTD:		3,989	
		Arrest	Information			
Arrests:		38	Department Runs:		622	
Previous Total:		302	Previous Total:		5,601	
Arrests YTD:	-20.2%	340	Department Runs YTD:		6,223	
Arrests Previous YTD:		426				
	Vel	hicle and	Fuel Information			
Gallons of Fuel:		868.07	Total Miles For Month of Report:		11,265.0	
Previous Total:		8,752.42	Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD:	-9.4%	12,432.0	
Gallons of Fuel YTD:	-16.6%	9,620.49				
Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD:		11,540.73	Average Miles Per Gallon:		13.0	

\*see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Chief Paul J. Casey

Chief Paul J. Casey

**McCordsville Police Department** 

Vehicle Miles								
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	1,181.0		
13-01	0.0	0.0	•		Total YTD:	1,181.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	12,411.0		
13-02	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	12,411.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	6.0	Previous Total:	715.0		
14-01	67,508.0	67,514.0			Total YTD:	721.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	542.0	Previous Total:	1,554.0		
14-02	62,983.0	63,525.0			Total YTD:	2,096.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	13,719.0		
14-03	79,352.0	79,352.0		2.2	Total YTD:	13,719.0		
<b>Car#</b> 15-01	<b>Started</b> 26,650.0	<b>Ended</b> 26,650.0	Total:	0.0	Previous Total: Total YTD:	2,905.0 2,905.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Totali	147.0	Previous Total:	9,179.0		
15-02	8,489.0	8,636.0	Total:	147.0	Total YTD:	9,326.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1 706 0	Previous Total:	13,214.0		
16-01	62,911.0	64,617.0	i Otai.	1,700.0	Total YTD:	14,920.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	586.0	Previous Total:	4,713.0		
17-01	16,521.0	17,107.0	. Otali	000.0	Total YTD:	5,299.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	684.0	Previous Total:	12,078.0		
17-02	28,179.0	28,863.0	•		Total YTD:	12,762.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,660.0	Previous Total:	10,743.0		
17-03	34,117.0	35,777.0	•		Total YTD:	12,403.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	56.0	Previous Total:	86.0		
17-04	23,621.0	23,677.0			Total YTD:	142.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,061.0	Previous Total:	12,869.0		
17-05	34,058.0	35,119.0			Total YTD:	13,930.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,501.0	Previous Total:	1,310.0		
18-01	19,096.0	20,597.0			Total YTD:	2,811.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,417.0	Previous Total:	1,470.0		
18-02 <b>Car#</b>	9,826.0	11,243.0		4 000 0	Total YTD:  Previous Total:	2,887.0 799.0		
18-03	<b>Started</b> 21,205.0	<b>Ended</b> 23,104.0	Total:	1,899.0	Total YTD:	2,698.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0		
00-00	0.0	0.0	iotai.	0.0	Total YTD:	0.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0		
00-00	0.0	0.0	i Otal.	0.0	Total YTD:	0.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0		
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0		
00-00	0.0	0.0	•		Total YTD:	0.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0		
00-00	0.0	0.0	-		Total YTD:	0.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0		
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0		

Total Monthly Mileage: 11,265.0